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Clasificacion de II TROFEO CICLOCROSS JOAQUIN ORTEGA 04-12-2022

ZAERA GISBERT, JAVIER

ARANDA SANCHIS, ADRIAN

MIRA BONASTRE, RAUL

GOMAR MILLET, IVAN

CALATAYUD FEO, MIGUEL

RICO BORDERA, RAUL

PELLICER BOLUDA, RICARDO
ZURRIAGA GIL, VICTOR

LLINARES PEREZ, JOSEP

LLACER GABARRON, JOAN
MARTINEZ MORA, JUAN
CUCARELLA | MIRAVALLS, GUILLEM
SARTORI, MAURIZIO GIUSEP
MESTRE GINESTAR, MARC
JIMENEZ SERRANO, CARLOS
GIMENO MOCHOLI, BLAS
VILAPLANA ARAN, FERNANDO
CEBOLLA JUAN, JESUS

MUNOZ PORCEL, JUAN RAMON
GUIRADO SANCHEZ, JUAN ANTONIO
CALATAYUD REIG, HECTOR
ESTEBAN LOPEZ, FERNANDO
DE.MINGO RUEDA, RAUL
RODRIGUEZ CANTO, JOSE RAFAEL
BEA FABRICH, JOSEP

CARRETERO MORENO, FRANCISCO
ZARZOSO RUEDA, OSCAR

ORTS ROCHE, OSCAR

IGUAL UBEDA, ERIC

MARTIN MATEU, IVAN

ORTEGA SORO, ASIER
BERNABEU PEREZ, LUIS
SANCHEZ CIFRE, JORDI
MONCHO SIGNES, MARC
MACHANCOSES SALAS, PABLO
CALATRAVA HERNANDEZ, DAVID
SANSANO SILVESTRE, VICENT
PERIS LLOP, JORDI

ARNALTE ALEGRE, HUGO
MARTINEZ BEA, VICTOR
FERNANDEZ CERDAN, JOSE ANTONIO
ARLANDIS AGUDELO, AITOR
BODI SEMPERE, JOAN

PASTOR TERUEL, JOEL

IBORRA LAMBIEZ, MARC
JORDA PASTOR, JUAN BAUTISTA
CHALMETA MARTINEZ, MARC
MOLTO RUBIO, JULEN

BELTRAN CABEDO, MANUEL
ALMAJANO AMARO, ANDER
MACIAS GIMENEZ, CARLOS
MESTRE GINESTAR, XAVI
BERENGUER SUAREZ, IKER
MOLINA VILLAGRASA, PABLO
AVILA MARTINEZ, DENILSON FABIAN
GONZALEZ SORIANO, ARNAU
GARRIGUES BOLUDA, RAFAEL
JUAN SANCHEZ, ALEX

FLORES TORRES, JORGE
ALARCON CIFUENTES, JAVIER
DE.MINGO CERVERO, MARIO
ANDRES OLIVARES, FERNANDO
MARTINEZ LLAMAS, RUBEN
CANO PEREZ, DAVID

RODRIGO CANTO, NACHO
MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, NACHO
REHUES REHUES, FRANCISCO
BLASCO FERRER, ASIER

VAN CAUTEREN, MAURO
CUENCA LOPEZ, ELOY

COPA VALENCIANA
CICLOCROS 2022 55 7

Actualizada el 04/12/2022 a las 21:48:35
Categoria: ELITE-SUB23

SuB23
ELITE
SuB23
SuB23
ELITE
ELITE
SuB23
ELITE
ELITE
SuB23
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
SuB23
ELITE
ELITE
SuB23
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
SuB23
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
SuB23
ELITE
ELITE

Categoria:

CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET

HUESCA LA MAGIA-RENAULT AUTO4
**TRIASPORT, CE

FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE
FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE

**BORDA2 MASE, CC
**CASTALLA, CC

**TULELL ALZIRA, CC

**THE BIKE RUN, CC

**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC
“*TRIASPORT, CE

**CICLOS VALENCIA, CC
**ALCUBIKES, CC

**CICLOS OLEKA CLUB CICLISTA
**TRIASPORT, CE
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC

GRANJA RINYA - GSPORT

**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

**BORDA2 MASE, CC

**BICIMAX, CC

**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC
**TRIASPORT, CE

**MONTIZ, CD

**BICI CLUB PICASSENT, CC
**CONTESTANO, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**MTB FUENTE DEL MORO EISUP
ULEVEL - SAFIRFRUITS

CADETE

GRUPO DEPORTIVO LLOPIS
FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE

**TRIASPORT, CE

FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE
ESETEC-PIKOLINOS

AMINUR CONSULTING-AEL IKASCOLA
**JAVEA, CC

**TRIASPORT, CE
JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
AMINUR CONSULTING-AEL IKASCOLA
**ALQUERIENSE, SC
**ALQUERIENSE, SC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
**RAFA VALLS, CC

GRUPO DEPORTIVO LLOPIS
**TRIASPORT, CE
JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
**ALQUERIENSE, SC

AMINUR CONSULTING-AEL IKASCOLA
**ALQUERIENSE, SC

STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM

AMINUR CONSULTING-AEL IKASCOLA
JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
**BICICLETAS SANCHIS, CC
**ALQUERIENSE, SC
JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
**TULELL ALZIRA, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**TRIASPORT, CE

**ALQUERIENSE, SC

BONILLO TEAM

**LA VALLDIGNA, CC

AMINUR CONSULTING-AEL IKASCOLA
**AEL TXIRRINDULARI, CC

IMECA CYCLING TEAM
**ALQUERIENSE, SC
JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
AMINUR CONSULTING-AEL IKASCOLA
**ILICITANA, UC

**VALL D'UXO, UC

0:57:44
0:57:56
0:57:59
0:58:13
0:58:14
0:58:38
0:59:02
0:59:22
0:59:27
0:59:56
0:59:56
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.

0:28:53
0:29:01
0:29:23
0:29:26
0:29:51
0:29:51
0:29:54
0:30:04
0:30:07
0:30:12
0:30:18
0:30:36
0:30:42
0:30:50
0:30:50
0:30:52
0:31:16
0:31:22
0:31:23
0:31:26
0:31:38
0:31:41
0:31:46
0:31:46
0:32:08
0:32:13
0:32:16
0:32:18
0:32:35
0:32:53
0:32:57
0:33:09
0:33:15
0:33:24
0:33:24
0:33:36
0:34:00
0:34:35
0:36:15
a 1 Vuelt.
a 2 Vuelt.
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47
42

300
302
301
312
309
304
307
306
310
305
308

359
352
354
350
374
351
355
353
372
371
362
366
370
373
357
361
356
364

157
204
203
201
202
150
159
152
158
156
151

254
252
251

401
406
403
402
404
410
405

411
400

RUBIO SALOM, ERIC
FOLCH CAMPO, JOAN

ALMENA REQUENA, LEYRE
RODRIGUEZ MORICHE, AROA
CANET CLOQUEL, LAIA
CALABUIG ALMINANA, AITANA
RUBIO MIRAS, AMALIA
GUERRERO FERRE, MIRIAM
ROIG TERUEL, SOFIA
ESTEBAN VALERO, PAULA
TEVAR TOLOSA, ISABEL
CAZORLA BRAVO, CANDELA
DIRANZO MARTINEZ, ZAIDA

IVARS SIRERA, DAVID

CALVO RIOS, PABLO

VALLE ELEGIDO, ADRIAN
BRAVO REQUENA, MARTI
CARRION GONZALEZ, ROY
FOURNIES PERIS, JORDI
PEREZ GUILABERT , DANIEL
SANZ, ALEX

TERUEL MARTINEZ, HECTOR
CARRETERO MORENO, DAVID
CALLE GOMEZ , CARLOS
MARIN BATALLER, SERGIO
JUAN TALAVERA, ESTEBAN
ACOSTA RUIZ, DAYRON
SAEZ NAVAS, ALEX

JAEN BOSCA, JAIRO

ROIG TERUEL, DANIEL
TEJEDOR REVERTE, JUAN

TERUEL RIBES, ALBA
PEREZ CONEJERO, SUSANA
RICO UCLES, VANIA

LLACER GABARRON, LIDIA
MAZA SOLA, SELENA
SANCHEZ GARCIA, MAJE
MOYA NAVARRETE, DESIREE
ARANDA CANIGUERAL, ANA
PEREZ BRAVO, ELENA
SANCHIS FRANCES, LUCIA
VIANA MARTINEZ, JUDITH

PEREZ ATIENZA, RAQUEL
HERVAS GALINDO, LLUNA
QUINTERO BUENO, ANNA

CERDA GARCERAN, SABRINA

ARELLANO FERNANDEZ, MARIA CARMEN

MOMPARLER GUARDIOLA, ERIKA
GARCIA ANTONI, BLANCA MARIA
PEREZ VIDAL, M@ CARMEN
VALERO HERRERO, ANA

ANTON LLINARES, VERONICA

VIDAL BAELLO, ROSER
GRAMALIAUSKIENE, RIMA

ANDRES MOLLA, VICENT

RUIZ GONZALEZ, JAUME
BELTRAN SULLER, ALEX
MANZANO ORDINANA, ALBERTO
GALINDO CARDENAL, ANDREU
MORTE RODRIGUEZ, MAURO
DEL.REY GONZALEZ, HUGO
MURILLO MARCHUK, MIGUEL
PASTOR TERUEL, PAU
MARGARIT MORAGUES, SERGI
FULLANA TRO, PERE

BANULS PUENTE, CARLA
SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, MARCOS
GIMENEZ MAS, BORJA

PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS
FERRANDIZ BELLOT, BORJA
SANCHO GARCIA, MARC
SENTANDREU MARTINEZ, ADRIAN
CANTO MARTINEZ, SAUL

CADET JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT

CADET

**ALQUERIENSE, SC

Categoria: FEM CADETE

F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD

Categoria:

JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO
JUNIO

Categoria: FEM

F-ELI
F-S23
F-S23
F-S23
F-S23
F-ELI
F-ELI
F-ELI
F-ELI
F-ELI
F-ELI

FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE
**TRIASPORT, CE
**TRIASPORT, CE
“*TRIASPORT, CE

TERRA SPORT CYCLING TEAM
**TRIASPORT, CE

**TULELL ALZIRA, CC
“*TRIASPORT, CE

GRANJA RINYA - BC PICASSENT
**SAN VICENTE, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

JUNIOR

FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE

FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE

FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE

**SUECA, PC
JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM
INFINOBRAS - ZAFIRO TEAM CALPE
CASTILLO DE ONDA
JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
**ON BIKE, CC

AMINUR CONSULTING-AEL IKASCOLA
GRAU PASCUAL - RETIREM AMIANTO
GRAU PASCUAL - RETIREM AMIANTO
ESETEC-PIKOLINOS

*ONTINYENT, CC

“*TRIASPORT, CE

**TULELL ALZIRA, CC

TERRA SPORT CYCLING TEAM

ELITE-SUB23

BIZKAIA-DURANGO

RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTE
FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE
**TRIASPORT, CE

VALVERDE TEAM- RICARDO FUENTES
**PAFGIO CYCLING CLUB

**BRAIN BIKES LANJARON, C.D.
**CHELVA BIKE RACING, CC

**ON BIKE, CC

**BORDA2 MASE, CC

**CHELVA BIKE RACING, CC

Categoria: FEM JUNIOR

F-JUN
F-JUN
F-JUN

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**VELO CLUB CARLET, VC
**SUECA, PC

Categoria: FEM MASTER 40

F-M40
F-M40
F-M40
F-M40
F-M40
F-M40
F-M40

**BH CONCEPT VALENCIA, CC
**BRAIN BIKES LANJARON, C.D.
**VILLANUEVA DE CASTELLON, CC
IMECA CYCLING TEAM
**VILLANUEVA DE CASTELLON, CC
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC

Categoria: FEM MASTER 50

F-M50
F-M50

**BIKING TURIA, CD
ASBIKE.ES

Categoria: INFANTIL

INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
FINFA
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN

**LAFORCA, PC

**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**GRUP DOS RODES, CC

**LA FORCA, PC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**GRUP DOS RODES, CC
ESCUELA JOSE SABATER

**LA FORCA, PC

**SAN VICENTE, CC
**TRIASPORT, CE

**BERNIA- XALO, CC
**TRIASPORT, CE

**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**ILICITANA, UC

GRANJA RINYA - BC PICASSENT
**LA FORCA, PC
UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
**NOVELDA, UC

0:32:20
0:33:01
0:34:05
0:34:24
0:34:57
0:35:31

a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.

0:41:00
0:41:31
0:41:50
0:41:50
0:41:55
0:41:55
0:42:54
0:42:57
0:43:02
0:43:40
0:44:03
0:44:20
0:44:33
0:45:10
0:45:34
0:46:08
0:46:47

0:44:58
0:47:03

a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.

a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.

a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 2 Vuelt.
a 2 Vuelt.

a 1 Vuelt.

0:12:38
0:12:38
0:12:38
0:12:38
0:12:47
0:12:47
0:12:47
0:12:49
0:12:49
0:12:50
0:12:53
0:12:53
0:12:53
0:12:53
0:12:56
0:12:56
0:12:56
0:12:56
0:13:00

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:11
00:11
00:12
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:22



DNF
DNF
DNF
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DNF
DNF
DNF

190
160
157
156
193
154
152
150
191
185
173
151
211
225
153
177
187
176
158
175
174
180
162
227
164
179
155
165
196
220
181
206
201
178
172
183
198
197
214
216
203
166
207
209
169
171
226
208
189
222

MUNOZ PERIS, ADRIAN
CALATRAVA HERNANDEZ, SARA
IVARS SIRERA, MARIA

HERVAS GALINDO, ALEX
GARCIA CALATAYUD, NICOLAS
QUINTANILLA LOPEZ, ANDREU
MESTRE PUIG, MARIA

VILCHEZ ALEIXANDRE, ISAAC
FUENTES MEGIAS, SANTIAGO
BOSCH ESCRIVA, MARCEL
COLL FUENTES, ALEX
MONTABES FERNANDEZ, IZAN
FLORES TORRES, IRENE
GARCIA VALLS, HUGO
CABRERA PRIMO, MARIA
LOPEZ CASTILLO, IRENE

SAEZ ROMAGUERA, RAUL
MARTINEZ CLIMENT, NEREA
GALLARDO PEREZ, DIEGO
ALONSO GIL, ITZAN

FULLANA SECO DE HERRERA, ANGEL
CERDAN ERADES, DANIEL
CAMPILLO PARIS, LUCAS
COLLADO SOLER, NORA
CABRERA PRIMO, ELENA
ORTEGA CAZORLA, JOSE ANTONIO
SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, IKER
MARTINEZ SANJUAN, CARLA
CASARES ABAD, CAROLINA
LLORCA MINGOT, JOSE VICENTE
RICO CANO, ERIK

GAS PEREZ, ABRIL

MUNOZ SANCHEZ, GONZALO
VANACLOCHA FERRER, IGNACIO
ZARZOSO MARTI, ALEIX

GAS PEREZ, JIMENA

SALA ABAD, VICENTE

CANO MELGAR, AINHOA

SEGUI MASCARELL, ALEJANDRO
MILLE JIMENEZ, MATEO
TARAZONA PEREZ, ERIC
CORTES COVES, ADRIAN

SALA HERNANDEZ, LUCAS
RODRIGO CANTO, ADRIAN
DEL.REY GONZALEZ, OLIVER
CATALAN VALENCIA, IORITZ
DE.VERA MORENO, FRAN
COLOMA CHAMORRO, VALERIA
ROCHER CATALA, NOE

HEREDIA MORENO, ADRIEL

FERRUSES DE JESUS, ENRIQUE SANTIAGO

COLLADO SOLER, MARC

BOSCH SEBASTIAN, IZAN

MARRAHI GONZALEZ, PERE
SANSALONI ESCRIHUELA, ANDREU
PEREZ GUILABERT, ERIKA M?
VANACLOCHA FERRER, GUILLERMO
GARCIA ORTEGA, TEHYA
BAQUERO BARTOLOME, HUGO
BANULS BORNAY, XIMO

CAMPOS GALVEZ, LEO

ALBIOL MARTINEZ, MARTI

GARCIA BANCHON, LUCAS

MENOR PARDO, MARTINA

MONGE DE LA ENCARNACION, CLAUDIA
MARTINEZ CLIMENT, NAIA

RICO RUIZ, PAULA

CHENOLL BUADES, BERNAT
ALBORS ALOS, NACHO

BARBERA TABERNER, DIDAC
CORET MORANTIN, SAMUEL
GIMENO ESTEVE, SARA

MICO PEREZ, ALEIX

NAYA SANMARTIN, LAURA

MENOR PARDO, ORIOL

ORTEGA HUERTAS, ENRIC
ARNALTE ALEGRE, LUCIA
ARLANDIS AGUDELO, IKER

RICO RICO, MATEU

ESTIRADO FERRAGUD, ELIA
GUARDENO ROMA, CESC

CALLAU ARGAMASILLA, SILVESTRE

INFAN
FINFA
FINFA
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
FINFA
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
FINFA
INFAN
FINFA
FINFA
INFAN
FINFA
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
FINFA
FINFA
INFAN
INFAN
FINFA
FINFA
INFAN
INFAN
FINFA

Categoria:

ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
FALEV
ALEVI
FALEV
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
FALEV
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
FALEV
ALEVI
FALEV
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
FALEV
FALEV
FALEV
FALEV
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
ALEVI
FALEV
ALEVI
FALEV
ALEVI
ALEVI
FALEV
ALEVI
ALEVI
FALEV
ALEVI
ALEVI

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**BERNIA- XALO, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
"*RAFA VALLS, CC

**LA FORCA, PC

**BERNIA- XALO, CC
**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**VILA-REAL, CC

MORTES BIKES - PC SUECA
**RAFA VALLS, CC

**GRUP DOS RODES, CC
**TRIASPORT, CE

IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
ESCUELA JOSE SABATER
MORTES BIKES - PC SUECA
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
"*RAFA VALLS, CC
**ILICITANA, UC

**GUTI VINALESA CC
**ILICITANA, UC

**SAN VICENTE, CC
**BERNIA- XALO, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
TRICICLON JEEP

**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC
**TRIASPORT, CE

**VALL D'UXO, UC

**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC

ALEVIN

ESCUELA JOSE SABATER

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**GRUP DOS RODES, CC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**ILICITANA, UC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**TRIASPORT, CE

**BERNIA- XALO, CC

**JAVEA, CC

**CREVILLENT, CC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
ESCUELA JOSE SABATER
**IZOZMENDI CC

**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**BERNIA- XALO, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**LA FORCA, PC

**TRIASPORT, CE
**CREVILLENT, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
ESCUELA JOSE SABATER
**LAFORCA, PC

*VILLAR, UC

**GUTI VINALESA, CC

GRANJA RINYA - BC PICASSENT
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
ESCUELA JOSE SABATER

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
"*RAFA VALLS, CC
UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM CD
GRANJA RINYA - BC PICASSENT
**LA FORCA, PC
UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
**GUTI VINALESA, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**ALQUERIENSE, SC

**LA VALLDIGNA, CC

IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
**TRIASPORT, CE

**ALFAZ DEL PI, CC

**VALL D'UXO, UC

Categoria: PRINCIPIANTE
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321
319
371
307
325
308
332
302
312
330
316
334
304
303
322
354
345
340
311
309
380
374
328
315
301
344
378
323
364
376
313
352
341
305
337
320
377
353
333
335
329
327
339
300
384
375
381
367
314
331

546
574
502
523
521
519
525
560
566
500
549
543
531
575
526
535
508
569
573
524
509
576
522
513
510
553
559
563
539
506
556
567
503
514

MORENO SERRANO, ALEX
MOLINA TELLO, MAVERICK
RUIZ SEBASTIA, LEO

FABRA MARTINEZ, PAU
SERRANO DONAT, IZAN
TORRES ALBERT, LEO
DELEGIDO PLANELLES, SERGIO
MARTINEZ POVEDA, IKER
OREA MORA, PABLO

SANCHO GARCIA, PAU
MORALES ANTON, VEGA
ANSKAITIS, MARIUS
SENTANDREU MARTINEZ, PABLO
VERCHER ALBEROLA, CRISTIAN
FULLANA TRO, VERA

MUNERA MARTINEZ, YAGO
APARICIO RESA, IAN

PINA MUNERA, AIMAR

SALA HERNANDEZ, VERA
MARTORELL PEREZ, ALEX
MOTILLA GONZALEZ, ENEKO
SERRANO MARTINEZ, MIGUEL
DE.LA.POZA LORENTE, INES
GARCIA VANACLOCHA, NICOLAS
TEVAR TOLOSA, ADRIAN
BISBAL VIDAL, ADRIA

PEREZ BOTELLA, RUBEN
CANTO MARTINEZ, JAIRO
RODRIGUEZ PLA, MIQUEL
VIDAL PAYA, JAUME

PASTOR CASTELLO, GERARD
GRAU GARCIA, NASIO
SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, CAYETANA
MESTRE PUIG, CLARA

FERRER VALERO, ANDREU
CHIRLEU MARTINEZ, JAUME
RICO PIQUERES, MARIO
PADILLA PERALES, ABRIL
GALINDO CARDENAL, ELIA
CASARES ABAD, CLAUDIA
BRIET RODRIGUEZ, ARITZ

PINA GUILL, JUAN ANTONIO
MURILLO MARCHUK, ANTON
SAEZ POVEDA, MANEL
RODRIGUEZ SOLAZ, ROBERTO
MICO PEREZ, VERA

CUENCA LOPEZ, YOEL

MARTINEZ CARRETERO, PEDRO ADAM

KASETA, EMMA
DONET MARTIN, MARC

FRANCISCO MIRAGANY, JOAN
CATALAN VALENCIA, GORKA
FORNELI OLIVARES, HECTOR
ESTEBAN VALERO, SERGI
CORTES COVES, IVAN
CHENOLL FABRA, DAVID
VERDU BALLESTER, GUILLEM
GONZALEZ ROMERO, CARLOS
MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, ALVARO
CANO MELGAR, MARTINA
CALLAU MARTINEZ, YLENIA
ANDRES RAMIREZ, MARCO
LOPEZ BONETE, IZAN
CARBONELL BERNABEU, MARC
PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, HUGO
WALS CERDA, MARCELO
ARNALTE ALEGRE, PABLO
CARRION PICAZO, ASIER
LOPEZ TOMAS, DAVID
GARCIA VANACLOCHA, BERNAT
BAQUERO BARTOLOME, IRIA
MARTINEZ GOMEZ, LEON
PONS PORCAR, JOAN
GARRIDO BORRELL, TONI
CHENOLL BUADES, BIEL

RUIZ SEBASTIA, AIMAR

SEVA BOVILLA, JORGE

DIAZ SANCHEZ, SARA
ZAMORA GARCIA, PEDRO
DOMENECH RICO, XAVIER
GHULVI BUENO, KILIAN
MOTILLA GONZALEZ, LAIA
MORALES ANTON, AITANA
SERRANO DONAT, NOA

PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
FPRIN
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
FPRIN
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
FPRIN
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
FPRIN
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
FPRIN
FPRIN
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
FPRIN
FPRIN
FPRIN
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
FPRIN
PRINC
PRINC
FPRIN
PRINC

UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
**GRUP DOS RODES, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
ESCUELA JOSE SABATER
**ALDAYA, PC

**PROMESAS DE ALFAFAR, CC
UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**BERNIA- XALO, CC
UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING

**LA VALLDIGNA, CC

**BERNIA- XALO, CC
**LAFORCA, PC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
ESCUELA JOSE SABATER
**PENA CICLISTA EL CACHO
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
GRANJA RINYA - BC PICASSENT
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**NOVELDA, UC

"*NOVELDA, UC

**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
**TRIASPORT, CE

**LA VALLDIGNA, CC
**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**BERNIA- XALO, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**NOVELDA, UC

**LAFORCA, PC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**VALL D'UXO, UC

**RAFA VALLS, CC

IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
**LAFORCA, PC

**GRUP DOS RODES, CC
*ONTURE.C.

**LA FORCA, PC

**VALL D'UXO, UC

**PROMESAS DE ALFAFAR, CC
**BERNIA- XALO, CC

MORTES BIKES - PC SUECA

Categoria: PROMESA

PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
FPRO
FPRO
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
FPRO
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
FPRO
PROM
PROM
PROM
FPRO
FPRO
FPRO

**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM CD
**|ZOZMENDI CC

**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**TRIASPORT, CE
**CREVILLENT, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

**SAN VICENTE, CC
**NOVELDA, UC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**VALL D'UXO, UC

MORTES BIKES - PC SUECA
**LA FORCA, PC

**BMX SAN VICENTE, CC
GRANJA RINYA - BC PICASSENT
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**ALQUERIENSE, SC

**VALL D'UXO, UC
**ONTURE.C.

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC
**ILICITANA, UC

**GRUP DOS RODES, CC
**RAFA VALLS, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**GRUP DOS RODES, CC

**SAN VICENTE, CC
UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**CICLOCLINIC, CC

ESCUELA JOSE SABATER

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

0:04:30
0:04:31
0:04:36
0:04:36
0:04:36
0:04:36
0:04:41
0:04:42
0:04:42
0:04:43
0:04:43
0:04:46
0:04:49
0:04:52
0:04:52
0:04:52
0:04:54
0:04:54
0:05:01
0:05:01
0:05:02
0:05:06
0:05:11
0:05:11
0:05:11
0:05:11
0:05:15
0:05:19
0:05:21
0:05:21
0:05:25
0:05:29
0:05:40
0:05:40

00:00
00:01
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:11
00:12
00:12
00:13
00:13
00:16
00:19
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:24
00:24
00:31
00:31
00:32
00:36
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:45
00:49
00:51
00:51
00:55
00:59
01:10
01:10
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516
507
558
562
570
520
532

224
200
235
246
202
204
223
245
203
217
208
207
214
234
205
210
211
215
227
233
247
222
218
238
201
209
213
219
228

306
302
300
301

SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, OLIVIA
MILLE JIMENEZ, AINARA
PAREJO RODRIGUEZ, HUGO
RUBIO MARTINEZ, Martina
ORTEGA CAZORLA, RUBEN
RICO CANO, BORJA
DIRANZO MARTINEZ, ADRIAN

DIAZ CHULIA, DANY

PERALES MARTINEZ, OSCAR
GOMIS RAMIREZ, CARLOS
FOLCH, MARC

GALLEGO NICOLAS, MOISES
GARCIA COMECHE, RAFAEL
GRAU LLEDO, CHRISTIAN
FERRER PEREZ, BERNARDO
SANCHIS SANZ, CARLOS

RICART TORONDEL, FRANCISCO
CRESPO VELENCOSO, JUAN FRAN
CHENOLL ALCOVER, BERNARDO
CASTELLO RUIZ, VICENTE
PERALES MARTI, SANTIAGO
GARCIA NUNEZ, JAVIER

ESTEVE FARINOS , JORGE
VIDAL PELLICER, MIGUEL ANGEL
CARRION MARTINEZ, ISRAEL
ASENSI RAMON, CHRISTIAN
VERCHER ESTRUCH, CRISTIAN
BELDA ORTIZ, JAVIER

VIDAL GARCIA, DAVID

PASCUAL MOTOS, ANDRES
MORENO BADENES, PAU
BARCELO FRANCES, DANIEL
AGUILAR APARICIO, ADRIAN
ROMERO ROMERO, JOSE ANGEL
ARIAS VIDAL, VICTOR

SIGUES SIGNES, PAU
MARTORELL BOIX, RAFAEL
CHAQUES ESPADA, ENRIQUE
MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, CARLOS
PENALVA MOMPO, DAVID
MORALES GOMEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER
LORENZO HERNANDEZ, SERGIO
PEREZ LLANA , ANDRES
ANDREU TALENS, RICARD
ALMINANA SANCHO, ADRIAN
DONAT ESQUER, RAFAEL

DEL RINCON GIMENO, FRANCISCO

MOYA BLAZQUEZ, JUAN
AVELLANEDA CALATAYUD, JAVIER
CALATAYUD ARDID, ROBERTO
ERIK, DEKKER

PACHES BALAGUER, ANTONIO LUIS
ALTUR JUAN, JUAN ANTONIO
CANOVAS DIAZ, FRANCISCO
LOPEZ RICO, JUAN JOSE
ESCRIHUELA GARCIA, RAFAEL LORENZO
MARTINEZ SANZ, DANIEL

JOVER BADIA, CRISTOBAL

PEREZ PASTOR, LORENZO

RUIZ ALACREU, JOAQUIN
CONSTANTINO FERRER, JORGE
PEREZ VAZQUEZ, FAUSTINO
MULET ESCUDER, SANTIAGO
MORTE BELTRAN, PABLO

PEREZ GUILLEN, BERNABE
GARCIA VILLALBA, EZEQUIEL
LOPEZ PEREZ, JESUS AMARO
PEREZ PLANELLES, PABLO

JUNG, DENNIS

BRAVO | ORTIZ, VICENT
FERNANDEZ MORERA, JOAN
MACHI ORTIZ, VICENTE
BALLESTER ANTON, JOSE VICENTE
CHINCHILLA NEBOT, JOSE MANUEL
LATRE SENZ, GERARD

SAIZ MUNUERA, JUAN

BALAGUER ALBAMONTE, JOSE JULIAN
MARTINEZ TARAZONA, ABELARDO
MARTINEZ SANZ, JOSEP ANTONI
CANDEL CARRASCOSA, JOSE

FPRO
FPRO
PROM
FPRO
PROM
PROM
PROM

**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**BERNIA- XALO, CC

*“*PENA CICLISTA EL CACHO
NOVELDA, UC

TRICICLON JEEP

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

Categoria: MASTER 30

MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30

**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC

**AL TRAN TRAN, CC
ULEVEL-CALLOSABIKE

IMECA CYCLING TEAM
**GRUPETA DE LA SAFOR, CC
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC

GRANJA RINYA - GSPORT
**TONUS, CD

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**BICIMAX, CC

**RADICAL BIKE ONTINYENT, CC
**CICLOS FAUSTIN, CC
**BICIMAX, CC

**MISTER BIKER, CC
**GUIJARRO TOT ESPORT, CC
**8 PULGADAS, CC

**GRUPETA DE LA SAFOR, CC
**GUIJARRO TOT ESPORT, CC
IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
**RAFA VALLS, CC

**VALL D'UXO, UC

**CAMP DE MIRRA, CC
**AGUILAR,CC

IMECA CYCLING TEAM

**DENIA, CC

**TONUS, CD

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC

**TEAM FACTORY MANZANARES-GOBIK
**MUNDO BIKE, CC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**PACO LOPEZ, CC

**FITSTUDIO CDE

IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC
**BIKESPORT CHIVA, CC

IMECA CYCLING TEAM

Categoria: MASTER 50

MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50

**BRAIN BIKES LANJARON, C.D.
**BH CONCEPT VALENCIA, CC
**TRIASPORT, CE
**INDEPENDIENTE

**PACHES BICICLETES, CC
**EUROLOSA, CC

TERRA SPORT CYCLING TEAM
**CICLOS VALENCIA, CC
**PACHES BICICLETES, CC
**LAFORCA, PC

**CULTBIKES, CC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**CLUB MAMMOTH MTB
**XERACO, CC

**SUECA, PC

**CICLOS DOMINGO, CC

**BTT CICLOESPAI ONDA, CC
“*XIRIVELLA, PC

33 BIKE MOBEL PRO TEAM
**BENIDORM, UC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**MONTGO DENIA, UC
**VILLANUEVA DE CASTELLON, CC
**MISLATA, PC
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC
“*HEGOPLAC-G4, CC
**MISLATA, PC

IMECA CYCLING TEAM
**RIBA-ROJA, GCR

Categoria: MASTER 60

MA-60
MA-60
MA-60
MA-60

**DEPORTES BALAGUER, CC
**GRUPETA DE LA SAFOR, CC
**TRIASPORT, CE

**BICI STORE VALENCIA, CC

0:40:11
0:40:33
0:40:34
0:40:34
0:41:05
0:41:27
0:41:42
0:41:44
0:42:05
0:42:22
0:42:33
0:42:44
0:42:53
0:42:58
0:43:02
0:43:06
0:43:08
0:43:09
0:43:09
0:43:20
0:43:32
0:43:46
0:43:58
0:44:07
0:44:07
0:44:07
0:44:21
0:44:27
0:44:39
0:44:47
0:45:03
0:45:15
0:46:29

a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 2 Vuelt.
a 4 Vuelt.

0:42:38
0:42:44
0:42:58
0:43:03
0:43:43
0:43:49
0:44:29
0:44:29
0:44:31
0:44:42
0:44:44
0:44:44
0:45:21
0:45:28
0:45:28
0:45:30
0:46:12
0:46:15

a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 5 Vuelt.
a 5 Vuelt.

0:43:50
0:43:50
0:46:15
0:46:19

00:00
00:00
02:25
02:29
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314
310
307
305
308
315
312
304

11

PERALES ORTIZ, PEDRO

MEZQUITA CARDA, JOSE

CISTERNES CERVERA, JOSEP JOAQUIM
BLAYA VERCHER, FERNANDO

KUNZ, HANS PETER

WILKINS, TONY

VIVAS SAEZ, ELIAS

PINA RICO, JOSE ANTONIO

BALLESTER SANZ, RAUL

GARCIA CABALLERO, ALVARO
SOLER QUILIS, ENRIQUE

CABANES CASTELLO, JAVIER
ZARZOSO TOMAS, FRANCISCO JOSE
DIAZ BUJ, IVAN

RENE BELLMUNT, JORDI

CANDEL MAQUEDA, JACOBO
ORTEGA GASCON, JOAQUIN
CASTILLO MARTINEZ, PEDRO LUIS
BENITEZ POMARES, JAVIER

SANZ SEBASTIA, RUBEN

MIRALLES PEREZ, CHEMA
ZAMORA QUINONES, JESUS DAMIAN
PAREJO ALBA, FRANCISCO

SEGUI GREGORI, ALEJANDRO JOSE
ZARZOSO TOMAS, SERGIO

IBANEZ SORIANO, SERGIO
AGUILAR APARICIO, ANTONIO
ADSUAR GIMENEZ, JUAN CARLOS
GARCIA CABALLER, ERNESTO
PARDO MUNOZ, JAVIER

VILLAMOR GONZALEZ, OLIVER
RUIZ CASTRO, ISAAC

RUIZ FERNANDEZ, SANTIAGO
SAEZ ROS, JUAN MANUEL
HUMANEZ GONZALEZ, ANTONIO
TORRES BONDIA, ALBERTO
GARCIA VERDU, ANDRES
MARTINEZ CATALA, MIGUEL ANGEL
CABRERA GARCIA, FERNANDO
PENADES RUIZ, MIGUEL ANGEL
MATEU RIBES, FILIBERTO
ALACREU, JAVIER

NAVARRO SAEZ, ANDRES

BOSCH SORIANO, BERNARDO
MENOR NAVARRO, ANTONIO JESUS
VIDAL PELLICER, VICENTE JAVIER
RICO BERDEGAL, ANTONIO
COLOMA CAMARENA, JOSE LUIS
DEL.SAZ PERPINAN, VICTOR
RUSSU, VADYM

SANCHEZ VALERO, DAVID

AGUAS RONDA, ANDRES
RODRIGO GARCIA, JULIO

RUIZ TORRES, JOSE ANTONIO
LLORENS TORMO, FRANCISCO JAVIER
MORA MARTI, RICARDO FRANCISCO
FULLANA VIVES, PERE

RICO BERBEGAL, EDUARDO
PEIRO ALVAREZ, JOSE MARIA
ANDRES ARGENTE, JOSE

JORGE SAVAL, MANUEL
BALLESTER SANCHIS, JOSE LUIS
ALMAJANO ESPINOSA, MIGUEL
MARTINEZ JARENO, ANSELMO
MARGARIT GARRIGOS, SERGIO
VERDU GUILL , JESUS

SORIANO CLARIANA, JAVIER
BAQUERO VILLANUEVA, UXIO
CHENOLL ALCOVER, JAVIER
ORTEGA GARCIA, ENRIQUE
CANTO LOPEZ, SAUL

GALINDO PASTOR, ANDRES

PINA TARREGA, IVAN

CHULVI MANEZ, VICENT

CERDAN SANCHEZ, ANTONIO JOSE
AIBAR BALLESTER, DAVID
SANCHO MARTINEZ, RICARDO
DOMENECH FERRI, VICENT

PALOP REY, ROBERTO

GIMENEZ ESPERT, VICENT

SANZ VALIENTE, ADRIAN

VALLS FALOMIR, ROBERTO

PAGAN SANCHEZ, SERGIO

LLACER MORA, JOSE MANUEL

MA-60
MA-60
MA-60
MA-60
MA-60
MA-60
MA-60
MA-60

**RADICAL BIKE ONTINYENT, CC
**CICLOS FAUSTIN, CC

**AS BIKE TEAM, CD

**PACHES BICICLETES, CC
**MONTGO DENIA, UC
**BICICOSTA, CC
**HIDROPRESION 24H, CC
**CAMP DE MIRRA, CC

Categoria: MASTER 40

MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40

MISTER BIKER - GOBIK TEAM
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**PINEDO, PC

**GRUPETA DE LA SAFOR, CC
**MTB42 CASTELLO, CC
**BICIMAX, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**BICI STORE VALENCIA, CC
**GRUPETA DE LA SAFOR, CC
**R-TELECOM CLUB DEPORTIVO
MISTER BIKER - GOBIK TEAM
**MONPEDAL CASTELLON, CC
**8 PULGADAS, CC

EXPRESS CAR CCCREVILLENT
YOUR BIKE ULB SPORT

**LES GERRES, CC

**MTB42 CASTELLO, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**AGUILAR,CC

**CREVILLENT, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**EPIC TEAM VALENCIA, CC
**DSTREL CYCLING TEAM, CC
**BICIMAX, CC

MANRUBIA LUNA TEAM

33 BIKE MOBEL PRO TEAM
**TRIASPORT, CE

IMECA CYCLING TEAM
**CONNECT, CC

**TRIASPORT, CE

TERRA SPORT CYCLING TEAM
**RADICAL BIKE ONTINYENT, CC
**VILLANUEVA DE CASTELLON, CC
**CLUB MAMMOTH MTB
**RIBA-ROJA, GCR

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC
**MISTER BIKER, CC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**CULTBIKES, CC
**CAMPANAR, PC

**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
IMECA CYCLING TEAM

IMECA CYCLING TEAM

**LA PURISIMA C.C.
**BENIGANIM, PC

**ALDAYA, PC

**BERNIA- XALO, CC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**CICLOS DOMINGO, CC
**VILLANUEVA DE CASTELLON, CC
ACQUABELLA-GRUPO NEXTA
**MTB ELS DIMONIS DEL GANXO, CC
**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**ALDAYA, PC

**TRIASPORT, CE

**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**VELO CLUB CARLET, VC
**NOVELDA, UC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**CAMP DE MIRRA, CC
**CICLOCLINIC, CC
**ILICITANA, UC

**SEGARIA, CC

IMECA CYCLING TEAM

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**EL CASTELL D'ALGINET, CC
IMECA CYCLING TEAM
**MONPEDAL CASTELLON, CC
TERRA SPORT CYCLING TEAM
**GUIJARRO TOT ESPORT, CC

0:47:06

a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.

0:40:27
0:40:36
0:40:43
0:41:13
0:41:15
0:41:25
0:41:37
0:41:38
0:41:38
0:41:38
0:41:41
0:41:41
0:41:43
0:41:48
0:42:03
0:42:38
0:42:50
0:42:59
0:43:07
0:43:11
0:43:13
0:43:13
0:43:13
0:43:13
0:43:23
0:43:26
0:43:31
0:43:43
0:43:56
0:44:02
0:44:02
0:44:02
0:44:05
0:44:08
0:44:26
0:44:26
0:44:34
0:44:37
0:44:50
0:44:58
0:44:58
0:45:09
0:45:12
0:45:15
0:45:22
0:45:32
0:45:38
0:45:40
0:45:45
0:45:45
0:45:47
0:45:59
0:46:09
0:47:13

a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 1 Vuelt.
a 2 Vuelt.
a 5 Vuelt.
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110 OLIVARES MUNUERA, SALVADOR
117 ACOSTA GUERRA, ANTONIO BRUNO

78 SANCHEZ JIMENEZ, ATILANO

MA-40 TERRA SPORT CYCLING TEAM -
MA-40 **C.C. BLUE POWER -—
MA-40 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC ---

PARRILLA de SALIDA CICLOCROS: II TROFEO CICLOCROSS JOAQUIN ORTEGA 04-12-2022

LLINARES PEREZ, JOSEP
VILAPLANA ARAN, FERNANDO
RICO BORDERA, RAUL

PELLICER BOLUDA, RICARDO
LLACER GABARRON, JOAN

MIRA BONASTRE, RAUL
CARRETERO MORENO, FRANCISCO
MARTINEZ MORA, JUAN
CALATAYUD REIG, HECTOR
CUCARELLA | MIRAVALLS, GUILLEM
ZARZOSO RUEDA, OSCAR
JIMENEZ SERRANO, CARLOS
MESTRE GINESTAR, MARC
GIMENO MOCHOLLI, BLAS
CALATAYUD FEO, MIGUEL

ARANDA SANCHIS, ADRIAN
GUIRADO SANCHEZ, JUAN ANTONIO
ESTEBAN LOPEZ, FERNANDO
DE.MINGO RUEDA, RAUL
RODRIGUEZ CANTO, JOSE RAFAEL
GOMAR MILLET, IVAN

BEA FABRICH, JOSEP

MUNOZ PORCEL, JUAN RAMON
CEBOLLA JUAN, JESUS

ZAERA GISBERT, JAVIER

SARTORI, MAURIZIO GIUSEP

FOURNIES PERIS, JORDI
SANZ, ALEX

PEREZ GUILABERT , DANIEL
JAEN BOSCA, JAIRO

ROIG TERUEL, DANIEL

IVARS SIRERA, DAVID

VALLE ELEGIDO, ADRIAN
SAEZ NAVAS, ALEX

MARIN BATALLER, SERGIO
TERUEL MARTINEZ, HECTOR
CALVO RIOS, PABLO

JUAN TALAVERA, ESTEBAN
CARRETERO MORENO, DAVID
CALLE GOMEZ , CARLOS
BRAVO REQUENA, MARTI
TEJEDOR REVERTE, JUAN
CARRION GONZALEZ, ROY
ACOSTA RUIZ, DAYRON

ORTS ROCHE, OSCAR

IGUAL UBEDA, ERIC
BERNABEU PEREZ, LUIS
SANCHEZ CIFRE, JORDI
MONCHO SIGNES, MARC
SANSANO SILVESTRE, VICENT
MARTIN MATEU, IVAN

ORTEGA SORO, ASIER
CALATRAVA HERNANDEZ, DAVID
PERIS LLOP, JORDI
MACHANCOSES SALAS, PABLO
IBORRA LAMBIEZ, MARC
MOLTO RUBIO, JULEN
ARLANDIS AGUDELO, AITOR
AVILA MARTINEZ, DENILSON FABIAN
ALMAJANO AMARO, ANDER
ARNALTE ALEGRE, HUGO
CHALMETA MARTINEZ, MARC
MARTINEZ BEA, VICTOR
MESTRE GINESTAR, XAVI
PASTOR TERUEL, JOEL

VAN CAUTEREN, MAURO
FLORES TORRES, JORGE

BODI SEMPERE, JOAN

MOLINA VILLAGRASA, PABLO
BERENGUER SUAREZ, IKER
BELTRAN CABEDO, MANUEL
FERNANDEZ CERDAN, JOSE ANTONIO
DE.MINGO CERVERO, MARIO
MACIAS GIMENEZ, CARLOS
RODRIGO CANTO, NACHO

Carrera

Carrera

Carrera de: ELITE-SUB23

ELITE **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

suB23 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

ELITE **CASTALLA, CC

SuB23 **TULELL ALZIRA, CC

SuB23 *TRIASPORT, CE

SUB23 FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE

ELITE **MTB FUENTE DEL MORO EISUP
ELITE **CICLOS VALENCIA, CC

SuB23 **TRIASPORT, CE

ELITE **ALCUBIKES, CC

ELITE ULEVEL - SAFIRFRUITS

ELITE **GSPORT-T3SCC, CC

SuB23 **TRIASPORT, CE

ELITE GRANJA RINYA - GSPORT

ELITE *BORDA2 MASE, CC

ELITE *TRIASPORT, CE

ELITE **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

ELITE *MONTIZ, CD

ELITE **BICI CLUB PICASSENT, CC

ELITE **CONTESTANO, CC

SUB23 FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE

SuB23 **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

ELITE **BICIMAX, CC

ELITE *BORDA2 MASE, CC

SUB23 HUESCA LA MAGIA-RENAULT AUTO4
ELITE **CICLOS OLEKA CLUB CICLISTA

de: JUNIOR

JUNIO STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM

JUNIO CASTILLO DE ONDA

JUNIO INFINOBRAS - ZAFIRO TEAM CALPE
JUNIO *TRIASPORT, CE

JUNIO **TULELL ALZIRA, CC

JUNIO FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE

JUNIO FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE

JUNIO **ONTINYENT, CC

JUNIO GRAU PASCUAL - RETIREM AMIANTO
JUNIO JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
JUNIO FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE

JUNIO GRAU PASCUAL - RETIREM AMIANTO
JUNIO **ON BIKE, CC

JUNIO AMINUR CONSULTING-AEL IKASCOLA
JUNIO **SUECA, PC

JUNIO TERRA SPORT CYCLING TEAM

JUNIO JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
JUNIO ESETEC-PIKOLINOS

de: CADETE

CADET GRUPO DEPORTIVO LLOPIS

CADET FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE

CADET ESETEC-PIKOLINOS

CADET AMINUR CONSULTING-AEL IKASCOLA
CADET *JAVEA, CC

CADET AMINUR CONSULTING-AEL IKASCOLA
CADET **TRIASPORT, CE

CADET FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE

CADET JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
CADET *ALQUERIENSE, SC

CADET **TRIASPORT, CE

CADET **TRIASPORT, CE

CADET AMINUR CONSULTING-AEL IKASCOLA
CADET JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
CADET JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
CADET STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM

CADET *ALQUERIENSE, SC

CADET *ALQUERIENSE, SC

CADET **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

CADET JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
CADET GRUPO DEPORTIVO LLOPIS

CADET **ILICITANA, UC

CADET **TRIASPORT, CE

CADET **RAFA VALLS, CC

CADET *ALQUERIENSE, SC

CADET **BICICLETAS SANCHIS, CC

CADET *ALQUERIENSE, SC

CADET JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
CADET BONILLO TEAM

CADET AMINUR CONSULTING-AEL IKASCOLA
CADET IMECA CYCLING TEAM

121

123

351
353
355
361
356
359
354
357
366
372
352
370
371
362
350
364
374
373

NARNR OO

N = N2
N o= NO = 0o
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ALARCON CIFUENTES, JAVIER
BLASCO FERRER, ASIER

JUAN SANCHEZ, ALEX
MARTINEZ LLAMAS, RUBEN
MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, NACHO
GONZALEZ SORIANO, ARNAU
JORDA PASTOR, JUAN BAUTISTA
ANDRES OLIVARES, FERNANDO
REHUES REHUES, FRANCISCO
CANO PEREZ, DAVID

RUBIO SALOM, ERIC

CUENCA LOPEZ, ELOY

FOLCH CAMPO, JOAN
GARRIGUES BOLUDA, RAFAEL

LLACER GABARRON, LIDIA
SANCHEZ GARCIA, MAJE
RICO UCLES, VANIA

PEREZ CONEJERO, SUSANA
ARANDA CANIGUERAL, ANA
MAZA SOLA, SELENA

VIANA MARTINEZ, JUDITH
SANCHIS FRANCES, LUCIA
TERUEL RIBES, ALBA
PEREZ BRAVO, ELENA
MOYA NAVARRETE, DESIREE

HERVAS GALINDO, LLUNA
PEREZ ATIENZA, RAQUEL
QUINTERO BUENO, ANNA

RODRIGUEZ MORICHE, AROA
ALMENA REQUENA, LEYRE
GUERRERO FERRE, MIRIAM
CANET CLOQUEL, LAIA
DIRANZO MARTINEZ, ZAIDA
ESTEBAN VALERO, PAULA
RUBIO MIRAS, AMALIA
CALABUIG ALMINANA, AITANA
CAZORLA BRAVO, CANDELA
TEVAR TOLOSA, ISABEL

CERDA GARCERAN, SABRINA

GARCIA ANTONI, BLANCA MARIA
ARELLANO FERNANDEZ, MARIA CARMEN
MOMPARLER GUARDIOLA, ERIKA

PEREZ VIDAL, M CARMEN

VALERO HERRERO, ANA

ANTON LLINARES, VERONICA

GRAMALIAUSKIENE, RIMA
VIDAL BAELLO, ROSER

FOLCH, MARC

SANCHIS SANZ, CARLOS
PERALES MARTINEZ, OSCAR
PERALES MARTI, SANTIAGO
DONAT ESQUER, RAFAEL
GARCIA COMECHE, RAFAEL
DIAZ CHULIA, DANY

GOMIS RAMIREZ, CARLOS
RICART TORONDEL, FRANCISCO
FERRER PEREZ, BERNARDO
CHENOLL ALCOVER, BERNARDO
CRESPO VELENCOSO, JUAN FRAN
CARRION MARTINEZ, ISRAEL
GRAU LLEDO, CHRISTIAN

VIDAL PELLICER, MIGUEL ANGEL
MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, CARLOS
AGUILAR APARICIO, ADRIAN
ROMERO ROMERO, JOSE ANGEL
VERCHER ESTRUCH, CRISTIAN
CASTELLO RUIZ, VICENTE

ARIAS VIDAL, VICTOR

ANDREU TALENS, RICARD

DEL RINCON GIMENO, FRANCISCO
ALMINANA SANCHO, ADRIAN
VIDAL GARCIA, DAVID

MORENO BADENES, PAU
MARTORELL BOIX, RAFAEL
PENALVA MOMPO, DAVID

CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET

**ALQUERIENSE, SC

AMINUR CONSULTING-AEL IKASCOLA
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

AMINUR CONSULTING-AEL IKASCOLA
**ALQUERIENSE, SC
JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
**LA VALLDIGNA, CC
JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
**AEL TXIRRINDULARI, CC
JUANGINER-ULEVEL-VITALDINSPORT
**VALL D'UXO, UC

**ALQUERIENSE, SC

**TULELL ALZIRA, CC

Carrera de: FEM ELITE-SUB23

F-S23
F-ELI
F-S23
F-823
F-ELI
F-S23
F-ELI
F-ELI
F-ELI
F-ELI
F-ELI

**TRIASPORT, CE

**PAFGIO CYCLING CLUB
FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE

RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTE
**CHELVA BIKE RACING, CC
VALVERDE TEAM- RICARDO FUENTES
**CHELVA BIKE RACING, CC
**BORDA2 MASE, CC
BIZKAIA-DURANGO

**ON BIKE, CC

**BRAIN BIKES LANJARON, C.D.

Carrera de: FEM JUNIOR

F-JUN
F-JUN
F-JUN

**VELO CLUB CARLET, VC
**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**SUECA, PC

Carrera de: FEM CADETE

F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD
F-CAD

**TRIASPORT, CE

FUNDACIO TEIKA-ALE
**TRIASPORT, CE

**TRIASPORT, CE

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**TRIASPORT, CE

TERRA SPORT CYCLING TEAM
**TRIASPORT, CE

**SAN VICENTE, CC

GRANJA RINYA - BC PICASSENT

Carrera de: FEM MASTER 40

F-M40
F-M40
F-M40
F-M40
F-M40
F-M40
F-M40

**BH CONCEPT VALENCIA, CC
IMECA CYCLING TEAM

**BRAIN BIKES LANJARON, C.D.
**VILLANUEVA DE CASTELLON, CC
**VILLANUEVA DE CASTELLON, CC
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC

Carrera de: FEM MASTER 50

F-M50
F-M50

ASBIKE.ES
**BIKING TURIA, CD

Carrera de: MASTER 30

MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30

**AL TRAN TRAN, CC
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC

**RADICAL BIKE ONTINYENT, CC
**BIKESPORT CHIVA, CC

IMECA CYCLING TEAM
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC

GRANJA RINYA - GSPORT
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**TONUS, CD

**GUIJARRO TOT ESPORT, CC
**GRUPETA DE LA SAFOR, CC
**MISTER BIKER, CC

**TEAM FACTORY MANZANARES-GOBIK
**AGUILAR,CC

IMECA CYCLING TEAM
**GRUPETA DE LA SAFOR, CC
**BICIMAX, CC

**DENIA, CC

IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
IMECA CYCLING TEAM
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC

IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
**VALL D'UXO, UC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**MUNDO BIKE, CC

201
150
203
204
152
202
151
156
157
158
159

252
254
251

302
300
304
301
308
306
309
312
305
310

401
402
406
403
404
410
405



SIGUES SIGNES, PAU

ESTEVE FARINOS , JORGE
BELDA ORTIZ, JAVIER

ASENSI RAMON, CHRISTIAN
CHAQUES ESPADA, ENRIQUE
MORALES GOMEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER
BARCELO FRANCES, DANIEL
GARCIA NUNEZ, JAVIER
PASCUAL MOTOS, ANDRES
GALLEGO NICOLAS, MOISES
LORENZO HERNANDEZ, SERGIO
PEREZ LLANA , ANDRES

BALLESTER SANZ, RAUL

SOLER QUILIS, ENRIQUE
ZARZOSO TOMAS, FRANCISCO JOSE
RENE BELLMUNT, JORDI

ZAMORA QUINONES, JESUS DAMIAN
CANDEL MAQUEDA, JACOBO
SANZ SEBASTIA, RUBEN

SEGUI GREGORI, ALEJANDRO JOSE
ORTEGA GASCON, JOAQUIN

DIAZ BUJ, IVAN

BENITEZ POMARES, JAVIER
VILLAMOR GONZALEZ, OLIVER
GARCIA CABALLERO, ALVARO
ZARZOSO TOMAS, SERGIO
MIRALLES PEREZ, CHEMA
CASTILLO MARTINEZ, PEDRO LUIS
SANCHO MARTINEZ, RICARDO
TORRES BONDIA, ALBERTO
PAREJO ALBA, FRANCISCO
CABANES CASTELLO, JAVIER
ADSUAR GIMENEZ, JUAN CARLOS
PARDO MUNOZ, JAVIER

BOSCH SORIANO, BERNARDO
AGUILAR APARICIO, ANTONIO
GARCIA CABALLER, ERNESTO
VIDAL PELLICER, VICENTE JAVIER
MATEU RIBES, FILIBERTO

GARCIA VERDU, ANDRES

SAEZ ROS, JUAN MANUEL
SANCHEZ VALERO, DAVID

RUIZ CASTRO, ISAAC

ANDRES ARGENTE, JOSE
ALACREU, JAVIER

MARTINEZ CATALA, MIGUEL ANGEL
RICO BERBEGAL, EDUARDO
RODRIGO GARCIA, JULIO

AIBAR BALLESTER, DAVID
FULLANA VIVES, PERE

MARTINEZ JARENO, ANSELMO
PINA TARREGA, IVAN

BAQUERO VILLANUEVA, UXIO
GALINDO PASTOR, ANDRES
VALLS FALOMIR, ROBERTO
NAVARRO SAEZ, ANDRES
HUMANEZ GONZALEZ, ANTONIO
COLOMA CAMARENA, JOSE LUIS
AGUAS RONDA, ANDRES

MORA MARTI, RICARDO FRANCISCO
PEIRO ALVAREZ, JOSE MARIA
CHENOLL ALCOVER, JAVIER
ALMAJANO ESPINOSA, MIGUEL
SANCHEZ JIMENEZ, ATILANO
CERDAN SANCHEZ, ANTONIO JOSE
RUIZ FERNANDEZ, SANTIAGO
IBANEZ SORIANO, SERGIO
DOMENECH FERRI, VICENT

SANZ VALIENTE, ADRIAN

DEL.SAZ PERPINAN, VICTOR
MARGARIT GARRIGOS, SERGIO
JORGE SAVAL, MANUEL

CANTO LOPEZ, SAUL

CHULVI MANEZ, VICENT
PENADES RUIZ, MIGUEL ANGEL
PALOP REY, ROBERTO

RICO BERDEGAL, ANTONIO
RUSSU, VADYM

BALLESTER SANCHIS, JOSE LUIS
PAGAN SANCHEZ, SERGIO
LLACER MORA, JOSE MANUEL
CABRERA GARCIA, FERNANDO
ORTEGA GARCIA, ENRIQUE

RUIZ TORRES, JOSE ANTONIO

MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30
MA-30

**TONUS, CD

**BICIMAX, CC

**GUIJARRO TOT ESPORT, CC
**8 PULGADAS, CC
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**CAMP DE MIRRA, CC
**CICLOS FAUSTIN, CC
**RAFA VALLS, CC
ULEVEL-CALLOSABIKE
**PACO LOPEZ, CC
**FITSTUDIO CDE

Carrera de: MASTER 40

MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40

MISTER BIKER - GOBIK TEAM
**PINEDO, PC

**MTB42 CASTELLO, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
EXPRESS CAR CCCREVILLENT
**BICI STORE VALENCIA, CC
**MONPEDAL CASTELLON, CC
**LES GERRES, CC
**GRUPETA DE LA SAFOR, CC
**BICIMAX, CC

MISTER BIKER - GOBIK TEAM
**DSTREL CYCLING TEAM, CC
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**MTB42 CASTELLO, CC

**8 PULGADAS, CC
**R-TELECOM CLUB DEPORTIVO
IMECA CYCLING TEAM

IMECA CYCLING TEAM

YOUR BIKE ULB SPORT
**GRUPETA DE LA SAFOR, CC
**CREVILLENT, CC

**EPIC TEAM VALENCIA, CC
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**AGUILAR,CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**MISTER BIKER, CC
**VILLANUEVA DE CASTELLON, CC
**CONNECT, CC

33 BIKE MOBEL PRO TEAM
**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**BICIMAX, CC

**VILLANUEVA DE CASTELLON, CC
**CLUB MAMMOTH MTB
**TRIASPORT, CE

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
IMECA CYCLING TEAM
**SEGARIA, CC

**BERNIA- XALO, CC

**ALDAYA, PC

**CAMP DE MIRRA, CC

**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**MONPEDAL CASTELLON, CC
**RIBA-ROJA, GCR
**TRIASPORT, CE

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
IMECA CYCLING TEAM
**ALDAYA, PC

**CICLOS DOMINGO, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC
**ILICITANA, UC

MANRUBIA LUNA TEAM

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
IMECA CYCLING TEAM
**CULTBIKES, CC
**TRIASPORT, CE
ACQUABELLA-GRUPO NEXTA
**NOVELDA, UC
**CICLOCLINIC, CC

**RADICAL BIKE ONTINYENT, CC
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**CAMPANAR, PC

**MTB ELS DIMONIS DEL GANXO, CC
TERRA SPORT CYCLING TEAM
**GUIJARRO TOT ESPORT, CC
TERRA SPORT CYCLING TEAM
**VELO CLUB CARLET, VC
**LAPURISIMA C.C.
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MENOR NAVARRO, ANTONIO JESUS
OLIVARES MUNUERA, SALVADOR
SORIANO CLARIANA, JAVIER
LLORENS TORMO, FRANCISCO JAVIER
VERDU GUILL , JESUS

GIMENEZ ESPERT, VICENT

ACOSTA GUERRA, ANTONIO BRUNO

AVELLANEDA CALATAYUD, JAVIER
MOYA BLAZQUEZ, JUAN

PACHES BALAGUER, ANTONIO LUIS
MACHI ORTIZ, VICENTE
CALATAYUD ARDID, ROBERTO
ESCRIHUELA GARCIA, RAFAEL LORENZO
ALTUR JUAN, JUAN ANTONIO
CANOVAS DIAZ, FRANCISCO
BALLESTER ANTON, JOSE VICENTE
JOVER BADIA, CRISTOBAL

LATRE SENZ, GERARD

PEREZ VAZQUEZ, FAUSTINO
PEREZ PASTOR, LORENZO

RUIZ ALACREU, JOAQUIN
MARTINEZ SANZ, DANIEL

MORTE BELTRAN, PABLO

LOPEZ RICO, JUAN JOSE
CHINCHILLA NEBOT, JOSE MANUEL
CONSTANTINO FERRER, JORGE
PEREZ GUILLEN, BERNABE
GARCIA VILLALBA, EZEQUIEL
MULET ESCUDER, SANTIAGO
BRAVO | ORTIZ, VICENT

JUNG, DENNIS

SAIZ MUNUERA, JUAN

LOPEZ PEREZ, JESUS AMARO
FERNANDEZ MORERA, JOAN

ERIK, DEKKER

PEREZ PLANELLES, PABLO

BALAGUER ALBAMONTE, JOSE JULIAN
MARTINEZ SANZ, JOSEP ANTONI
CANDEL CARRASCOSA, JOSE
MARTINEZ TARAZONA, ABELARDO
CISTERNES CERVERA, JOSEP JOAQUIM
MEZQUITA CARDA, JOSE

BLAYA VERCHER, FERNANDO

KUNZ, HANS PETER

PERALES ORTIZ, PEDRO

PINA RICO, JOSE ANTONIO

WILKINS, TONY

VIVAS SAEZ, ELIAS

RUIZ GONZALEZ, JAUME
MORTE RODRIGUEZ, MAURO
MURILLO MARCHUK, MIGUEL
BELTRAN SULLER, ALEX
GALINDO CARDENAL, ANDREU
ANDRES MOLLA, VICENT
SANCHO GARCIA, MARC

PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS
MANZANO ORDINANA, ALBERTO
BANULS PUENTE, CARLA
GIMENEZ MAS, BORJA
SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, MARCOS
MARGARIT MORAGUES, SERGI
IVARS SIRERA, MARIA

DEL.REY GONZALEZ, HUGO
PASTOR TERUEL, PAU

FULLANA TRO, PERE
FERRANDIZ BELLOT, BORJA
MUNOZ PERIS, ADRIAN

CANTO MARTINEZ, SAUL
CASARES ABAD, CAROLINA
CALATRAVA HERNANDEZ, SARA
HERVAS GALINDO, ALEX

GAS PEREZ, ABRIL

ORTEGA CAZORLA, JOSE ANTONIO
SENTANDREU MARTINEZ, ADRIAN
RICO CANO, ERIK

FLORES TORRES, IRENE
CERDAN ERADES, DANIEL
QUINTANILLA LOPEZ, ANDREU
MESTRE PUIG, MARIA

LLORCA MINGOT, JOSE VICENTE

MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40
MA-40

**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC

TERRA SPORT CYCLING TEAM
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**BENIGANIM, PC

**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

**EL CASTELL D'ALGINET, CC
**C.C. BLUE POWER

Carrera de: MASTER 50

MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50
MA-50

**BH CONCEPT VALENCIA, CC
**BRAIN BIKES LANJARON, C.D.
**PACHES BICICLETES, CC
**GSPORT-T3SCC, CC
**TRIASPORT, CE

**PACHES BICICLETES, CC
**EUROLOSA, CC

TERRA SPORT CYCLING TEAM
**HEGOPLAC-G4, CC
**CULTBIKES, CC

IMECA CYCLING TEAM
**SUECA, PC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**CLUB MAMMOTH MTB

**LA FORCA, PC

**BTT CICLOESPAI ONDA, CC
**CICLOS VALENCIA, CC
**MISLATA, PC

**XERACO, CC

**XIRIVELLA, PC

33 BIKE MOBEL PRO TEAM
**CICLOS DOMINGO, CC
**VILLANUEVA DE CASTELLON, CC
*MONTGO DENIA, UC
**RIBA-ROJA, GCR
**BENIDORM, UC

**MISLATA, PC
**INDEPENDIENTE

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC

Carrera de: MASTER 60

MA-60
MA-60
MA-60
MA-60
MA-60
MA-60
MA-60
MA-60
MA-60
MA-60
MA-60
MA-60

**DEPORTES BALAGUER, CC
**TRIASPORT, CE

**BICI STORE VALENCIA, CC
**GRUPETA DE LA SAFOR, CC
**AS BIKE TEAM, CD
**CICLOS FAUSTIN, CC
**PACHES BICICLETES, CC
*MONTGO DENIA, UC
**RADICAL BIKE ONTINYENT, CC
**CAMP DE MIRRA, CC
**BICICOSTA, CC
**HIDROPRESION 24H, CC

Carrera de: INFANTIL

INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
FINFA
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
FINFA
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
FINFA
FINFA
INFAN
FINFA
INFAN
INFAN
INFAN
FINFA
INFAN
INFAN
FINFA
INFAN
INFAN

**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**GRUP DOS RODES, CC

**LA FORCA, PC

**GRUP DOS RODES, CC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**LA FORCA, PC
UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
GRANJA RINYA - BC PICASSENT
**LA FORCA, PC

**TRIASPORT, CE

**ILICITANA, UC

**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**TRIASPORT, CE

**BERNIA- XALO, CC

ESCUELA JOSE SABATER

**SAN VICENTE, CC

**BERNIA- XALO, CC

**LA FORCA, PC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**NOVELDA, UC

**VALL D'UXO, UC

**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
TRICICLON JEEP
UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**TRIASPORT, CE

**ILICITANA, UC

**LA FORCA, PC

**BERNIA- XALO, CC

**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

83
110

124
122
123
117

200
224
202
201
235
203
204
223
209
208
219
205
207
214
217
211
245
213
234
215
227
210
218
222
228
233
238
246
247

306
300
301
302
307
310
305
308
314
304
315
312



ALONSO GIL, ITZAN
MONTABES FERNANDEZ, IZAN
COLLADO SOLER, NORA
MARTINEZ SANJUAN, CARLA
FUENTES MEGIAS, SANTIAGO
VILCHEZ ALEIXANDRE, ISAAC
SAEZ ROMAGUERA, RAUL
CABRERA PRIMO, MARIA
GALLARDO PEREZ, DIEGO
MARTINEZ CLIMENT, NEREA
GARCIA VALLS, HUGO

COLL FUENTES, ALEX
CABRERA PRIMO, ELENA
GARCIA CALATAYUD, NICOLAS
BOSCH ESCRIVA, MARCEL
SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, IKER
CAMPILLO PARIS, LUCAS
LOPEZ CASTILLO, IRENE
FULLANA SECO DE HERRERA, ANGEL

MUNOZ SANCHEZ, GONZALO
SEGUI MASCARELL, ALEJANDRO
DE.VERA MORENO, FRAN

GAS PEREZ, JIMENA

ZARZOSO MARTI, ALEIX

MILLE JIMENEZ, MATEO

BAQUERO BARTOLOME, HUGO
CANO MELGAR, AINHOA

ROCHER CATALA, NOE

FERRUSES DE JESUS, ENRIQUE SANTIAGO
SALA HERNANDEZ, LUCAS
HEREDIA MORENO, ADRIEL
SANSALONI ESCRIHUELA, ANDREU
CORTES COVES, ADRIAN
COLLADO SOLER, MARC
VANACLOCHA FERRER, IGNACIO
SALA ABAD, VICENTE

BOSCH SEBASTIAN, IZAN

DEL.REY GONZALEZ, OLIVER
TARAZONA PEREZ, ERIC

RODRIGO CANTO, ADRIAN
BANULS BORNAY, XIMO

COLOMA CHAMORRO, VALERIA
GARCIA ORTEGA, TEHYA

CAMPOS GALVEZ, LEO

ALBORS ALOS, NACHO

MARTINEZ CLIMENT, NAIA

MONGE DE LA ENCARNACION, CLAUDIA
MARRAHI GONZALEZ, PERE
VANACLOCHA FERRER, GUILLERMO
GARCIA BANCHON, LUCAS

RICO RUIZ, PAULA

BARBERA TABERNER, DIDAC
ARLANDIS AGUDELO, IKER
CHENOLL BUADES, BERNAT

NAYA SANMARTIN, LAURA

CORET MORANTIN, SAMUEL
ORTEGA HUERTAS, ENRIC
ARNALTE ALEGRE, LUCIA

ALBIOL MARTINEZ, MARTI

MICO PEREZ, ALEIX

MENOR PARDO, MARTINA

MENOR PARDO, ORIOL

GIMENO ESTEVE, SARA

ESTIRADO FERRAGUD, ELIA
GUARDENO ROMA, CESC

CALLAU ARGAMASILLA, SILVESTRE
PEREZ GUILABERT, ERIKA M?

RICO RICO, MATEU

CATALAN VALENCIA, IORITZ

MORENO SERRANO, ALEX
MOLINA TELLO, MAVERICK
SAEZ POVEDA, MANEL

TORRES ALBERT, LEO

FABRA MARTINEZ, PAU

RUIZ SEBASTIA, LEO

MARTINEZ POVEDA, IKER
OREA MORA, PABLO

SANCHO GARCIA, PAU
SENTANDREU MARTINEZ, PABLO
TEVAR TOLOSA, ADRIAN
DELEGIDO PLANELLES, SERGIO
VERCHER ALBEROLA, CRISTIAN

Carrera

Carrera de:

**ILICITANA, UC

INFAN **GRUP DOS RODES, CC

FINFA **BERNIA- XALO, CC

FINFA **TRIASPORT, CE

INFAN **VILA-REAL, CC

INFAN **STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
INFAN MORTES BIKES - PC SUECA
FINFA **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

INFAN **RAFA VALLS, CC

FINFA **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

INFAN IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
INFAN **RAFA VALLS, CC

FINFA **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

INFAN **RAFA VALLS, CC

INFAN MORTES BIKES - PC SUECA
INFAN **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

INFAN **SAN VICENTE, CC

FINFA ESCUELA JOSE SABATER

INFAN **GUTI VINALESA CC

de: ALEVIN

ALEVI ESCUELA JOSE SABATER

ALEVI **TRIASPORT, CE

ALEVI **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

FALEV **AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
ALEVI **GRUP DOS RODES, CC

ALEVI **BERNIA- XALO, CC

ALEVI **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

FALEV **AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
ALEVI UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
ALEVI **STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
ALEVI **AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
ALEVI **STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
ALEVI **TRIASPORT, CE

ALEVI **CREVILLENT, CC

ALEVI **BERNIA- XALO, CC

ALEVI **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

ALEVI **ILICITANA, UC

ALEVI **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

ALEVI ESCUELA JOSE SABATER

ALEVI *JAVEA, CC

ALEVI UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
ALEVI IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
FALEV **AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
FALEV *STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
ALEVI ESCUELA JOSE SABATER

ALEVI **RAFA VALLS, CC

FALEV **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

FALEV GRANJA RINYA - BC PICASSENT
ALEVI **LA FORCA, PC

ALEVI **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

ALEVI **VILLAR, UC

FALEV ESCUELA JOSE SABATER

ALEVI UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
ALEVI **LA VALLDIGNA, CC

ALEVI **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

FALEV UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
ALEVI **STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM CD
ALEVI **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

FALEV **ALQUERIENSE, SC

ALEVI **LA FORCA, PC

ALEVI **LA FORCA, PC

FALEV **GUTI VINALESA, CC

ALEVI **GUTI VINALESA, CC

FALEV GRANJA RINYA - BC PICASSENT
FALEV **TRIASPORT, CE

ALEVI **ALFAZ DEL PI, CC

ALEVI **VALL D'UXO, UC

FALEV **CREVILLENT, CC

ALEVI IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
ALEVI **|ZOZMENDI CC
PRINCIPIANTE

PRINC UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
PRINC UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
PRINC **GRUP DOS RODES, CC

PRINC UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
PRINC **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

PRINC **GRUP DOS RODES, CC

PRINC **ALDAYA, PC

PRINC *PROMESAS DE ALFAFAR, CC
PRINC UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
PRINC UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
PRINC GRANJA RINYA - BC PICASSENT
PRINC ESCUELA JOSE SABATER

PRINC **LA VALLDIGNA, CC

190
152
153
156
157
150
155
154
187
158
173
176
162
185
175
160
193
174
211
191
151
165
177
179
196
198
178
201
180
164
181
172
197
171
183
166
214
209
169
220
203
206
207
216
208
189
222
227
226
225

321
319
300
308
307
371
302
312
330
304
301
332
303



PINA MUNERA, AIMAR

DONET MARTIN, MARC
MARTORELL PEREZ, ALEX
SERRANO DONAT, IZAN
APARICIO RESA, IAN

FULLANA TRO, VERA
MORALES ANTON, VEGA
MESTRE PUIG, CLARA
GARCIA VANACLOCHA, NICOLAS
SALA HERNANDEZ, VERA
MUNERA MARTINEZ, YAGO
ANSKAITIS, MARIUS
CASARES ABAD, CLAUDIA
DE.LA.POZA LORENTE, INES
BISBAL VIDAL, ADRIA
SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, CAYETANA
KASETA, EMMA

MURILLO MARCHUK, ANTON
GALINDO CARDENAL, ELIA
RODRIGUEZ PLA, MIQUEL
GRAU GARCIA, NASIO

CANTO MARTINEZ, JAIRO
CHIRLEU MARTINEZ, JAUME
FERRER VALERO, ANDREU
PASTOR CASTELLO, GERARD
PINA GUILL, JUAN ANTONIO
BRIET RODRIGUEZ, ARITZ
SERRANO MARTINEZ, MIGUEL
PADILLA PERALES, ABRIL

MARTINEZ CARRETERO, PEDRO ADAM

CUENCA LOPEZ, YOEL
MOTILLA GONZALEZ, ENEKO
VIDAL PAYA, JAUME

RICO PIQUERES, MARIO
PEREZ BOTELLA, RUBEN
MICO PEREZ, VERA
RODRIGUEZ SOLAZ, ROBERTO

FRANCISCO MIRAGANY, JOAN
CORTES COVES, IVAN
FORNELI OLIVARES, HECTOR
CHENOLL FABRA, DAVID
CANO MELGAR, MARTINA
GARCIA VANACLOCHA, BERNAT
PAREJO RODRIGUEZ, HUGO
PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, HUGO
ANDRES RAMIREZ, MARCO
VERDU BALLESTER, GUILLEM
ESTEBAN VALERO, SERGI
PONS PORCAR, JOAN
GONZALEZ ROMERO, CARLOS
ARNALTE ALEGRE, PABLO
CALLAU MARTINEZ, YLENIA
GARRIDO BORRELL, TONI
WALS CERDA, MARCELO
BAQUERO BARTOLOME, IRIA
LOPEZ BONETE, IZAN
CHENOLL BUADES, BIEL
DOMENECH RICO, XAVIER
MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, ALVARO
CARRION PICAZO, ASIER
MORALES ANTON, AITANA
ZAMORA GARCIA, PEDRO
RICO CANO, BORJA

RUIZ SEBASTIA, AIMAR

DIAZ SANCHEZ, SARA

MILLE JIMENEZ, AINARA
SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, OLIVIA
GHULVI BUENO, KILIAN
SERRANO DONAT, NOA

SEVA BOVILLA, JORGE
DIRANZO MARTINEZ, ADRIAN
MOTILLA GONZALEZ, LAIA
RUBIO MARTINEZ, Martina
CARBONELL BERNABEU, MARC
LOPEZ TOMAS, DAVID
CATALAN VALENCIA, GORKA
ORTEGA CAZORLA, RUBEN
MARTINEZ GOMEZ, LEON

PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
FPRIN
FPRIN
FPRIN
PRINC
FPRIN
PRINC
PRINC
FPRIN
FPRIN
PRINC
FPRIN
FPRIN
PRINC
FPRIN
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
FPRIN
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
PRINC
FPRIN
PRINC

IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
MORTES BIKES - PC SUECA
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**BERNIA- XALO, CC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**BERNIA- XALO, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**LA FORCA, PC

**BERNIA- XALO, CC

**VALL D'UXO, UC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**BERNIA- XALO, CC

**LA FORCA, PC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**LA VALLDIGNA, CC
**NOVELDA, UC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**TRIASPORT, CE

IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
**RAFA VALLS, CC

**PENA CICLISTA EL CACHO
**LA FORCA, PC

**PROMESAS DE ALFAFAR, CC
**VALL D'UXO, UC

ESCUELA JOSE SABATER

IJES SOLAR - PUERTAS CASTALLA
**NOVELDA, UC

**NOVELDA, UC

**LA FORCA, PC

**ONTURE.C.

Carrera de: PROMESA

PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
FPRO
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
FPRO
PROM
PROM
FPRO
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
FPRO
PROM
PROM
PROM
FPRO
FPRO
FPRO
PROM
FPRO
PROM
PROM
FPRO
FPRO
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM
PROM

**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM CD
**CREVILLENT, CC

**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
**PENA CICLISTA EL CACHO
GRANJA RINYA - BC PICASSENT
MORTES BIKES - PC SUECA
**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC
**TRIASPORT, CE

**GRUP DOS RODES, CC

**SAN VICENTE, CC
**ALQUERIENSE, SC

**VALL D'UXO, UC

**RAFA VALLS, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**LA VILA JOIOSA, CC

**LA FORCA, PC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**NOVELDA, UC

**VALL D'UXO, UC

**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC
**GRUP DOS RODES, CC
UCVILLAR-IMECA CYCLING
**BERNIA- XALO, CC
**STEFANO GARZELLI TEAM, CD
**CICLOCLINIC, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD

**SAN VICENTE, CC

**BIG BIKES CARLET, CD
ESCUELA JOSE SABATER
NOVELDA, UC

**BMX SAN VICENTE, CC
**ONTURE.C.

**|ZOZMENDI CC

TRICICLON JEEP

**ILICITANA, UC

340
331
309
325
345
322
316
305
315
311
354
334
335
328
344
341
314
339
333
364
352
323
320
337
313
327
329
374
353
367
381
380
376
377
378
375
384

546
521
502
519
500
524
558
526
543
525
523
522
560
508
549
513
535
509
531
510
506
566
569
503
539
520
553
563
507
516
556
514
559
532
567
562
575
573
574
570
576



